MEETING OF THE COHMISSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15TH, A. D. 1934, 10:00 A.M.

[PRESENT: Honorsble C. X. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
- T Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the lMinutes of the
meeting of February 8th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---
The following bids were opened and read and referred to the City Purchasing Agent for tabulatiup
_lend recommendation.
Bids for furnishing gasoline to different departments of the\gity. Bids for supplying cement to
' ’ ‘Street Department of the City.; Bids for furnishing trap Rock/ to Street Department of the City.
Pn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were reé& and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.
B. Salazar, for permit to install gas equipment 402 N. Pecos Street.
Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 629 Dolorosa Street.
feon Displays Co., for permii to erect Electric Sign Cor. Lexington and Main Ave.
Neon Disblays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 108 S. Alamo Street.
Teon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 321 E. Houston Street.
leon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 517 E1 Paso Street.
lleon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 317 W. Commerce Street.
Modern Neon Signs Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1022 Main Ave.
| Citizens Auto Park. for permit to install gas equipment 122 College St.
' lexas Outd‘oor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign removed from ﬁouston and Broadway to
. fain and Locust Sts.
Laul Cortez, for permit to install gas equipment 701 N. Laredo Street.
A Feliciana Cabello, for permit to install gas equipmeﬁt 910 N. Zarzamofa Street.
: pulf Refining Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign N. St. Mary's & Lexington Ave.
[he Tekas Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1900 Blanco Road.
stout Equipment Co., for permit to install gas equipment 22014 W. Commerce Street.
Pioneer 0il Ref. Co., for permit to instali gas equipment 107 Denver Blvd.
Pioneer 0il Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 602 Labor St.

)n motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Pommissioner of Taxation.
Flores Cafe, for refund of Beer License.

Pink Eiephant Cafe, for refund of Beer License.

l puffalo Cafe, for refund of Cigarette License.

f. W. Wunderlich, for refund of Cigarette License.

fommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on_rqll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiqk, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.




No. 24 AN OrDINANCE MM = /30
j;1A1‘1—"36BP:I;‘-;TII‘?G $712.65 to pay the Share of the City of San Antonio in a Civil Works Projecf to l
Paint Certain Park Property.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- _ ;

1. That $712.65 is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund 1933, Parks and Plazas
Department, and will be available upon demand of the Civil Works Administration of Texas, to pay
the share of the City of San Antonio in a local project under the supervigion of the Commissiongr:
of Sanitation, Parks and Public Property for painting of Brackenridge Park Zoo, Ladies' and Gentle-
men's Rest Rooms, Club House, Open Air Theatre, San Pedro Park Bathhouse and Bandstand, Roosevel]
Park Bathhouseand Stand, Concepcion Park Bathhouse and Stand, Frio Street Bathhouse, Cassiano
Park Dance Hall.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of February, A. D. 1934.

B B Qu.ino
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.
Protest against construction of Slaughter House between San Pedro and Alazan Creeks. On motion I
duly seconded and carried, a hearing was ordered for 4 P. M. February 16, 1934.

AN ORDIVANCE. — /3/

REGUTATING TEZ SOLICITATION OF FUNDS AND .THE RAISING OF CONTRIBUTIONS OVER THE TELEPHONE WITHIN
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS. Read secondctime and laid over. j
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and paésed and aéprove s
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin;cBusﬁibk;?Rubibléfisteffler, Wright.
No. 24¢ AN ORDINANCE — [32, |
Anpropriating $64,200.00 out of Various Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons maturing March,
1, 1934.

BE IT ORDAINZED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $64,200.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to the FROST NATIONAL

BANK, of San Antonio, Texas, to pay Interest Coupons maturing March 1, 1934, out of the followix?g l

Sinking Funds: . ;
St. Paving & Storm Sewer of 1919 - = = = = - = - - $ 14,625.00
Sanitary Sewer of 1819 = = =@ aie w @ = = o8- - 8,125.00
Sidewalk & Curbing Bds. of 1919 = = = = =« = = = - = - 825.00
Fire & Police Bldg: BEg, 0T 1919 = = = = & = = &« = 2,450.00
St. Open & Widen Bds. of 1919 = = = = « = « = = - = 15,425.00
Bridge Bonds 0f 1919 = = = = = = = = o= = = =« = - 3,250.00
Incinerator Bldg. Bds. 0f 1919 = = = = = = = = = = 1,685.00
Auditorium Bldg. Bds. 0f 1919 = = = = = = = = = « « 8,125.00 -
Park Improvement Bds. 0f 1919 = = = = = = = =« = =« = 3,250,00
River ImprovementsBds. 0f 1919 « = = = = « =« = a = & 3,250,00
i'arket House Annex Bds. of 1919 = = = = = = - - - = 23,250.00

GRAND TOTAL - - = $64,200.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvefl

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

No. 245 AN ORDINANCE — f33

Aopropriating $625.00 out of General Fund to pay Interest Coupons. _
BT IT ORDAINZD by the Commicssioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ‘ l

The sum of $625.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated, paysble to Alamo National Bank

of San Antonio, Texas, to pay twenty five (25) interest coupons No. 78, due September 1, 1933,

Bonds Nos. 211 to 235 inelusive.




Commiséioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

0.247 A orpInancE MM - /3%
ﬁoppropriating 552,937.50 out of Various Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons Maturing March
, 1934,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $52,937.50 be and the same is hereby avppropriated payable to the Alamo National
Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay interest coupons maturing Varch 1, 1934, out of the folow-

- #fing Sinking Funds:

Street Paving Bonds of 1913 = = - = - - = $ 18,750.00
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1913 = = = - = - = 10000 00
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1913 - - - = 312 .50
Police & Fire Station Bonds of 1913 - - - Z2,200.00
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1913 - - = 4,700.00
Bridge Bonds of 1913 = = = = = = = - - - = 1,250.00
Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913 = = = = = = - = 3,750.00
Hospital Building Bonds of 1913 - - - - = 1,8678.00
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1913 - - - - 625.00
i.y 3, .
l General ‘Sinking Fund (Sewer-Bonds of 1894) » 9,775.00
3 ‘ GRAND TOTAL $52,937.50

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveﬂ,
py the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
0. 251 | | N ORDINANCE = /39§

Appropriating $39.23 to pay lMerchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $39.23 and the same is hereby aopropriated out of the following funds to pay

terchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the Citly

uditor:
Zoo Fund = = = = = = = = = = - - - - & $ 12.29
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = =« - - = 17.94
llarket House Fund = = = = = = - - = = 9.00
' © Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved|

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

o4 248, AN ORDINANCE — /36

[ransferring $75,000.00 from Bank to Bank.

ﬁE 5.4 ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The COmmissioher of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and
phey are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $75,000.00 of General
Sinking Fund from the ﬁrost National Bank to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced thevfollowing ordinance, which was readiand passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, BuShick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

10, 250 AN ORDINANCE — /,37

Refunding Beer Iicense FeeSe. ’

I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The hereinafter named parties be reflunded in the amount set ovposite their names as unearnefl
- AJ"l
portions of beer license fees, as more fully set out in their petitions for refund whieh bear

bhe favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Texation, to-wit:

Anna May Howard, Annie llae Howard = = = = = = - = - 14.60
Plaza Cafe, Tom litras - = = = = = = = = ¢ v v w = 14.60




Monterrey Beer Co. M.-Ws Carrico‘- - - - - 7,28
The Spot, Ralph Davenport - = = = = = = = 14.60

and that the sum of FIFTY ONE DOLLARS AND ZIGHT CENTS (£51.08) be, and the same is hereby ap-

propriated out of the "General Interest Fund "for the purpose of making thé sbove refunds.

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
* av orprmancz MM- /38

| ACC=2TT7C PROPOSAT OF THE CLEGG COMPANY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

That the proposal of The Clegg Company for binding approximat’ly 40,000 Tax Receipts as per

is hereby authorized to enter on sald proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on be-
half of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED A”D APPROVED on the 15th day of Fehruary, 1934.
Ce Ko Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. ~ " Texas.
City Clerk.

Iby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflr, Wright.

{

AN ORDINANCE = /39
PING PROPOSAT OF- STANDARD PRINTING COMPANY.

Fd

|aces

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

That the Proposal of the Standard Printing Company to furnish the City with 31 Traﬁsfer
Books complete as per specifications hereto'attached, be and the same is hereby accepted, and
that the Mayor be, and he is hefeby authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same
as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of February, 1934.
C. X« Quin.
layor, City of San Antonig

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Texas.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following.resolution, which was on his:motion, adopted by
unanimous vote of the Commissioners.
' RESOLUTION ,

Directing City Clerk to advertise for bids for sale of filing cabinets, etc., not used by Taxa-
tion Dept.

BE IT RESOLVED by fhe Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Clerk be, and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids for the sale of filing
cabinets not in use and second hand autos in the department of Taxation, the City to reserve th¢

right .to accept or reject any or all bids, or parts of bids.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was redad and passed and approve
b the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflar, Wright.
| AT ORDINANCE — [4-0

Appropriating $95.00 out of City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and Repairg
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $95.00>be anf the same is hereby anpropriated out of Excavation Trust Account fq

Commissionar Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveg,

specifications hereto attached, be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor be, and he

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve$,

Mayor, City of San Antohio,




Refund s and Repairs as per City Engineer's letter of February 14, 1934, as follows:

Stewart & Melson - Plumber's Deposit Refund - - - - 25.00
Daniel L. Layton " " . - = = - 25,00
R. A. Mathews - Refund - - = =25,00
Ed. B. Hudson & Co. Inc. Refund - = - = 8,55
City of San Antonio - Paving repairs = = = = = = = 11.45

$95.00

fommissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
Following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes; Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

D1lie Purl, for permit to install gas equipment 423 W. Craig. Granted.

Modern Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 130 Main Plaza. Granted.

D. Garza, for permit to install curb g=zs equipment 1220 W, Houston St. Granted.

Ko ds Tietze, for permit to install gas equipment 312 S. Sabinas St. Granted.

Modern Neon Sigh Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 205 S. Alamo St. Granted.

A. B. Schoesewetter, for permit to operate Refreshment Stand Cor. Richmond & St. Mary's. Grante

On mofion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com-
missioners the petition of Pioneer 0il & Refg. Co., to install gas equipment 534 W. Mitchell

St. Not Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

ATTEST:




